

FOI REF: 22/741

19th January 2023

Tel: 0300 131 4500

Website: www.esht.nhs.uk

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

I am responding to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. The answers to your specific questions are as follows:

please submit your answer to both questions in the attached spreadsheet):

1. **Please state the suppliers – and name of software used – for the following systems used by the trust (if applicable):**
 - a. **Bed management system**
 - b. **Clinical decision support system**
 - c. **Hospital pharmacy system**
 - d. **Population health management system**
 - e. **Hospital discharge system**
 - f. **Theatre scheduling system**
 - g. **Clinical communications system**
 - h. **Remote consultation system provider (e.g. video and online consultations)**
 - i. **Advice and guidance system provider**
 - j. **Virtual ward and remote monitoring system provider**

[Please see the attached document.](#)

2. **Please state the expiry date for the trust's contracts with the suppliers referred to above for the systems in question.**

[Please see the attached document.](#)

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Cont.../

Should you be dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your request, you have the right to request an internal review. Please write to the Freedom of Information Department (esh-tr.foi@nhs.net), quoting the above reference, within 40 working days. The Trust is not obliged to accept an internal review after this date.

Should you still be dissatisfied with your FOI request, you have the right of complaint to the Information Commissioner at the following address:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113

Yours sincerely

Linda Thornhill (Mrs)
Corporate Governance Manager
esh-tr.foi@nhs.net

Technologies			Please state the expiry date for the trust's contracts with the suppliers referred to in column B
	Name of the supplier	Name of the software/system	
Bed management system	NerveCentre	NerveCentre	31/03/2024
Clinical decision support system	NerveCentre	NerveCentre	31/03/2024
Hospital pharmacy system	Emis Health	Emis Pharmacy	31/03/2025
Population health management system	We do not hold this information, this is available on East Sussex County Council Website via the following link - https://www.eastsussexinfigures.org.uk/webview/welcome.html		
Hospital discharge system	Allscrips	Allscrips PAS and Docman	31/03/2024
Theatre scheduling system	Trisoft	Theatreman	30/04/2023
Clinical communications system	Clynisis	ICE	31/03/2024
Remote consultation system provider (e.g. video and online consultations)	Attend/AccuRx	Attend Anywhere, AccuRx (by AccuRx) and MS Teams appointments (by Microsoft)	(Attend) 31/003/2024 (AccuRx) 16/03/2023
Advice and guidance system provider	NHS England/Digital	eRS	31/03/2024
Virtual ward and remote monitoring system provider	Current Health Devices	Current Health Devices	30/11/2023